RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1595 101239408 MRD 12.27.99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks? Plans record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FISO TECHNOLOGIES INC. PHOTONETICS S.A. 2 7 Internal Address: 2014, rue Jean-Talon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2014, rue Jean-Talon Street Address: bureau 125 3. Nature of conveyance: Sainte-Foy (Québec) City: CANADA G1N 4N6 XXAssignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 6, 1999 None Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,349,439 Additional numbers attached? None 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: ROBIC 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41), \$40...00 Internal Address: 55, rue St-Jacques XX Enclosed Street Address: 55, rue St-Jacques Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Montréal State: Québec CANADA 8. Deposit account number: 01/06/2000 DCDATES 00000004 5349 40.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) C:581 01 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Luc Morin (REG. 44, 430) Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned PHOTONETICS S.A.

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 52 Avenue de l'Europe, B.P. 35, 78160 MARLY-LE-ROI, FRANCE

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by FISO TECHNOLOGIES INC

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 2014, rue Jean-Talon, bureau 125 Sainte-Foy (Québec) CANADA G1N 4N8

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby self and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States. Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled.

OPTO-ELECTRONIC MEASURING DEVICE WITH OPTICAL AIR WEDGE SPECTRAL ANALYSIS ARRANGEMENT

as fully described and claimed in the US patent no	5.349.439	issued on
20 September 1994; the same to be held and enjoyed	d by the said assignee for his own	use and behoof,
and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the fu	ull end of the term for which said F	Patent is granted.
as fully and entirely as the same would have been he made.		~
SIGNED this 6th day of De	cember	1999
et Peabody, MA, USA		
City	Country	
witness	PHOTONETICS S.A.	
Show the second		
onathan Lapin	Name Francois Des	

93

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0695 Spreyonevels seme

Page 2

READ AND APPROVED

	SIGNED this 6th day	of De	cember	1999
at	Peabody, MA, USA			
	City		Country	
			By: FISO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
			Alamai Mauda PELLEVILLE	

Title President

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 12/27/1999